REFL: 010607 FRAME: 0972 __

MM 3/13/W			GSH 08-884548		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	03-17-2000	SHEET	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of		
1/8/		Y			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	101291663	<u> </u>	V	Abara of	
To the Honorable Commissioner of		ine attached origin		thereor.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	(1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1	ame and address of rec			
John H. Grant		ame: Corel Corpo	ration		
Adam McKinty	MAR 1 3 2000 In	ternal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Division -				
3. Nature of conveyance:	_			 	
☐ Assignment ☐ M	erger S	reet Address: 1600	Carling Avenue		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cl	hange of Name	0ttaw	a, Ontario, CAN	ADA	
Other	S	K1Z 8	r7 skane x zh 9	ĶХ	
Execution Date: December 21, 19 December 30, 19	999	Iditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes	∑ No	
09/475,632	dditional numbers attached? [Tvaa ∀Na			
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name: Norman P. Soloway		otal number of application	ns and patents involved	d: 1	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00			
	1	☑ Enclosed			
		Any fee deficie Authorized to be cha	ncy roed to deposit accor	unt	
			3-1-1-0-p-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		
Street Address:	OSSMAN & HAGE 8. C	Peposit account number	·• •		
175 Canal Street			08-1391		
City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101		(Attach duplicate ∞py of this page if paying by deposit accoun			
/2000 TTRAN1 00000025 09475632 \	DO NOT USE THIS SE	ACE			
C:581 40.00 0P					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	ne foregoing information	is true and correct and a	•		
Norman P. Soloway Name of Person Signing	- y ymas	Talline State	March 9, 20	000	
Hamie of Felson olyming	Sign	Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet:	3	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That Whereas

GRANT, John H.. whose full post office address is 22 Dunvegan Rd., Ottawa, Ontario, K1K 3E9, Canada,

and

McKINTY, Adam whose full post office address is Box 40, 1006 Spruce Hedge Road, Burnstown, Ontario, K0S 1G0, Canada,

have invented certain improvements in Double-Sided Printing Configuration Utility; and

WHEREAS Corel Corporation, having a place of business at 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1Z 8R7, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said application for Letters Patent of the United States, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said inventions, the said application, and the said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions or any of them, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted to others no license to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that our right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may

PATENT REEL: 010607 FRAME: 0973 desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE, and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the Canadian Patent Office.

Signed at this 21 day of Deunse, 1999.

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness: <u>Joane Robson</u>
Signature of Witness: <u>Johnne</u>
Address: <u>Corel European</u>

Signed at this 30 th day of Docembon, 1999.

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness: <u>Jeanne</u> Robson

Signature of Witness: <u>Jeanne</u>

THIS FORM SHOULD NOT BE USED FOR ISSUED PATENTS **GOWLING STRATHY & HENDERSON**

OTTAWA CANADA

PD203

PATENT **REEL: 010607 FRAME: 0974**